

EDC COB <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

## Board of Supervisor May 19 Meeting: Agenda Item 20-0648,

1 message

Patrick Conway conway@cityofslt.us>
To: "edc.cob@edcgov.us" <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

Mon, May 18, 2020 at 10:50 AM

Dear El Dorado County Board of Supervisors,

As the Housing Manager for the City of South Lake Tahoe, I encourage the Board of Supervisors to accept the South Shore Housing Action Plan (Action Plan).

The City was pleased to be a partner in the development of a comprehensive plan to address our housing shortage and lack of affordability in the South Shore Region of Lake Tahoe. City staff worked collaboratively with representatives from various agencies, organizations and entities to assist with its creation, even reaching across state lines. We believe it to be a beneficial tool for identifying strategies responding to the existing housing demand. Nine of the twenty recommended strategies from the Action Plan have been included in the City's 2020 -2022 Housing Workplan, which includes supporting new construction projects, rehabilitating existing units, assisting with home purchasing, and making code modifications necessary to streamline the production of moderate and affordable housing projects.

Sincerely,

Patrick Conway, Housing Manager

**Development Services Department** 

Services Center

1052 Tata Lane

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Phone: (530) 542-7400

Fax: (530) 541-7524

pconway@cityofslt.us



This is a verified communication from the City of South Lake Tahoe. If you suspect that this message was not sent from a verified source, contact the City of South Lake Tahoe IT department at it@cityofslt.us

This is a verified communication from the City of South Lake Tahoe. If you suspect that this message was not sent from a verified source, contact the City of South Lake Tahoe IT department at it@cityofslt.us